

GAHC040009472025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : CRL.A(J)/9/2025

Mendela @ Kejang Mushahari
Son of Shri Katiram Mushahari, resident of Village Moriapur Natun Basti, PO and PS
Dhekiajuli, Sonitpur District, Assam and presently lodged at District jail Tezu, Lohit
District, Arunachal Pradesh.

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Legal Aid Counsel,

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

Date : 19.06.2025
(K. Ete, J.)

Heard Ms L. Hage, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

This appeal is directed against the Judgment and sentence dated
22.12.2023 passed by the learned District & Sessions Judge at Pasighat in

Pasighat Sessions Case No.28/2014, under Section 302/394/120B/34 of the IPC, 1860, by which, the appellant has been convicted and sentence for life imprisonment with a fine of Rs. 10,000/- for offence under part I of Section 304 IPC.

Registrar-cum-Secretary, High Court Legal Aid Service Committee, Itanagar Permanent Bench to appoint Legal Aid Counsel for the appellant.

List the matter after 2(two) weeks for orders.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant